
Ahoedabad Regional OlEee: 4ta floor, Sakar VII,
Nehru Bridge Junction, Ashram Road,
NavrargPura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 38O OO9.
Emafi: ro101{@sib.co.in Phone: f/9 - 2658 5600, 57OO, 1600

Bef. tro: AB.O/BR/SALE I lM I m2"a.2U24 D*et 12J)9.?.A?3

IBY RTGTSTDRED POSr WrTH ADI

TENDER CIIU AUErIOIY SALE NOTICE

WHEREAS the Authorised Oflicer ofthe Bank (hereinafter referred as AO) had issued, Demand Notices dated
2O.Og.2Ola to Borrower(s) [1] Mr, Ravi Kishanchand Hukmani at TRH-47, 4/B Sadhu Wasvani Nagar,
Adipur, Kutch, 370 205 and Guarantor[sl [2] Mr. Kishanchand Hukmani at TRH-47, 41B Sadhu Wasvani
Nagar, Adipur , Kutch, 37O n5 undef scction 13(2) of the Securiticstiofl d1d Reeo stlttetiofr of Ftfiaficial
Assets and ERforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as The ActJ and has taken
Physical Possession of the immovable properties, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under
Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2OO2 on O4.O9.2O23.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/ guarantor have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given that the
immovatrlrs properties more fully dcscribrd in ttrc Schedulc hereunder will be sold $r way of Tender Cum
Auction on 'as is where is" basis, 'as is what is' and 'Whatever there is' condition(with respect to the lie,
nature and physical status of the secured asset/s), on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for
realization of a sum of Rs. 14,09,435.02 (Rupees Fourteen LaI<h Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five
and Paisa Two) as on 1 1.09.2023, in the Account of Mr. Ravi Kishinchand Hukmani with Branch:
Gandhidham of the bank with further interest, penal interest and costs, subject to the follo\dng terms and
co{ditions: .

SCHEDULE

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.l.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No; 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(lell 0487-2420 O20, (Fax) 91 447-244 2021, e-mail: sibcorporate@sib.oo.in

Ctl+: L65191KL 1929FLCOO1O17, Ted Fre (Nir) 1€fi)-102-94o9, 18O0.425-tSg (B€ilL)
www.southlndlanbank.Gom

)

A0

x

Z-*xrI!e.,,,.

Name
Property
Owner

of Mr. Ravi Kishanchand Hukmani

Desd'tptidn of
property

North b!,
South by
East by
West by

Al1 thet piccc afid pafcel 0f itstdefidal pfirpefry admeasudftg 58.50 sq.ftrs. aloflg Irtth
construction measuring 42.98 Sq.Mts. thereon situating at RSY No.226/Paiki-1, Plot
No.24, "Bhai Pratap Township", village:Varsamedi, Taluka-Anjar, Dist- Kutch, Gujarat in
the name of Shri. Ravi Kishanchand Hulcnani by virtue of SaIe Deed No. 1239/2016 dated
22.02-2016 of SRO Anjar and bounded by -

- Ptot No.23
- Plot No.25
- Adj. RSY No.225
- 9.00 Mts. Internal Road

Reserve Price Rs: 6,40,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Forty Thousand Only)
Earnest
Montry
Deposit
(EMD)

Rs: 64,000/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Only)
shafi be fEid ofl or betorc O5:OO PM Un 01. 1 1.2023 by wqy of DD drawn iir favnur ot
'The Authorised Officer, The South Indial Bank Ltd.' payable at Ahmedabad or through
RTGS to Account No 01790730000 10463 held by The Authorised Officer'in The South
lndian Bank Ltd Ahmedabad branch (IFSC: SIBLoooo179).

Date and
Place of SaIe

02.71.2023 at 11:00 AM at The South Indian Bank Ltd. Gandhidham Branch at Plot No.
274, Wa . No.12/B, Main Market, Hinduja Chambers, candhidham P.O., Kachchh,
Gujarat-37020 1. Contact tsranch Msreger Mr. Aehieh Carrdhi Contact No: r.91
79A4A6A23, during working hours or may cofltact Mr. Ashish C Kadam at The South
Indian Bank Ltd., Regional Office, Contact No.: +91 887927a772, Contact No: O79 - 265a
5600, 5700, 1600

J1



Ahmedabad Regional Of6ce: 4tu floor, Sakar VII,
Nehru Bridge Junction, Ashram Road,
Nawa4gPrrra" Ahmedahad, Guj€rat - 38O OO9.
llmait rol0l8(@sib.co.in Phone: U79 - 2658 5600, 57Oo, t60U

TEBUS AUD CTorDITIOUS
1l The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "Whatever there is'

condition(with respect to the lie, nature and physical status of the secured asset/s) and the Bank
is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact ajlecting the property. The particulars
furnished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information of the Bank and the Bank
will not be alswerable for any error, misstatement or omission,

2| The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms. and conditions mentioned in the
Tender Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in its Website/ Branch: Galdhidham at Plot No.
274, Ward No-12/B, Main Market, Hinduja Chambers, Gandhidham P.O., Kachchh, Gujarat-
37020I, Regional Ofllce- Ahmedabad at 4th floor, Sakar MI, Nehru Brtdge Junctlion, Ashram Road,
Navrargpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380 009 and also visit the scheduled property and satisry as
to its area, boundaries etc, ownership, title, encumbrances, statutory approvals, measurements etc.
The Bank sha-Il not entertain any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled property
after participating in the sale.

3l Interested Tenderers shall produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address proof. In case, the
Tefde?er is'pafticipetlng on aurhorizadon, i1e sftouid prrahfte fite iD pmof oi ilimscif afti tile
Tender€r.

4l All amounts payable regarding the sa-le including EMD shall be paid by way of DD drawn in favour
of "The Authorised Oflic'er, The South Indian Bank Ltd." payable at Ahmedabad or through RTGS to
Account No O 179073000010463 held by The Authorised Officer'in The South Indian Bank Ltd,
Ahmedabad branch (IFSC: SIBLOOOo 179).

ttl iiiiere{rtrii Tcnticrers clrdii suLrnrii Derrrtnrti Dra{i./ RTGS Reryipt ar iinrravr rnay ir iur iic EhiD.at
The South Ifldian Bank Ltd. Gandhidham Branch at Plot No.274, Ward No.12l8, Main Market,
Hinduja Chambers, Gandhidham P.O., Kachchh, Gujarat-370201 along with the Tender in a sealed
cover before O5:00 PM on 01.11.2023.

6l The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have submitted the
Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or within such time as may be
'uLLeLu t Jl LrlL lruLtrt rldl-u'rr rLLr att r1(} or,L trra*-ru.rirr.

7l The Authorised Officer has got right to csncel/ postpone the Auction without essigning any reason
whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Offrcer shall have the discretion to accept, reject or return any
or all the Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not entertain any claim or representation in
that regard from the Tenderers.

al The Sea-led Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Offrcer on 02.11.2023 at 1l:OO AM for the
,I66^Filrad in e^har,rla ^Pr^!,a 6n!, +anrD- -a^an,a,t ^r,^+r'nd n nn;a hal^,,, +ha DaFAF,a DF'^ay.vyn. .J @r !. .-.} !!+,!J.tt - tn.j} v!+r* !.* .ri,pvr.€ a iin,k.

will be rejected outright.
9l After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at the

discretion ofthe Authorised Offrcer to have inter se bidding among themselves to enhance their offer
price.

lolThe Successful Tenderer should pay 25 yo of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on receipt of
hid e.^crrf^n^c lpftAr ir) his farrnrrr nr n^f l^fl.r th^n thp npyt rvnrlrino dav 

^f 
fh/- rtate nf Tendp,r f-rrrn

Auction Sale and the bdance 75% amount within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entirE a$ount
paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authorised Oflicer, without any notice aad the sale will
be cancelled and the pmperty will be brought to sa.le again. Howevir, in desirable cases the time may
be extended at the sole discretiofl of the Authorised Olficer.

lllThe sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised Offrcer, who shall have right to cancel the sa.le
also notwithstandins thet fhe srleffssfill Te-I}deff-r has retnitterl tt:,e 25Vn of Sale amotrnt. Furthe.r,
the sa.le is also subject to conlirmation by the Secured Creditor.

121 On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised OIIicer, the
successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate ad Fer the terms and conditions ofthe Bank
and th€ SARFAESI Act. Th€ successf,ul Tcndcrer should pay all the existing du€s €tc., to th€
Government/ local Authorities including charges/ fees payable for registration of sale certificate
such as reglstration Fees. StamD Duty etc., ao qoplicable as per law.

l3lThe Authorised Offrcer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybody in respect of the properties under sa-le.

Z.*yrxHe..,r.

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala

Fel) O87-242O O20, (Fax) 91 447-244 2021, *'i].ail: sibcorporate<Dlib.co.in

CIN: L0519'lKL 1929PLC001017, Toll Free (ndia) 180G102€408, 1800-42t1809 (BSNL)
wmfl .aouthindianbank.com



Ahmodabad Regional OIEee; 4e lloor, Sakar VII,
Nehru Bridge Junction, Ashraa Road,
Nawangpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 38O O09.
Emaii rolol@db.co.in Phone: W9 - 2658 56OU, 5700, 16OU

l4lThe successful Tend€rer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other
charges demarded by any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if it pertains to previous
periods-

lslThe Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity / Water/ Sewarage connection etc. and
any other common services transferred in his name.

l6lThe Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report re8arding the property fmm 07.05.2016 to
30-06-2Q23 and they contain no encumbrance.

17l For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended Tenderers may contact the
Authorised Ofllcer or Bralch Manager Mr. Gandhi Ashishkumar Navlnchandra at fhe South lndian
Bank Ltd., Gandhidham Branch at Plot No. 274, Ward No.12lB, Main Market, Hinduja Chambers,
Gandhidham P.O., Kachchh, Gujarat-370201, Contact No: +91 7984146823, during working hours
or may contact Mr. Ashish C Kadam at The South Indian Bank Ltd., Regional Offlce, Contact No.:
+97 8879278772, Contact No: 079 - 2658 5600, 5700, 1600

FOR, THE SO N BANI( LIO.

Date: 12.09.20i13
Place: Ahmedabad A

ISED ()TFICER
OEFICER

uArrAGERl

Z?**Es e,-k

b5
d

D

+

?z
\

The South lndian Bank Ltd-, Regd. Office: Thrissur, K€rala

Hea.J.:,f!!ee:. S t B Ho'_!sa. T.B. F+t44, P 4 N,a 28. Thr'-.S,J"r - 684'J!1, $er*!+
(fal) 0487-2420 O20, (Fax) 91 4a7-244 2021, e-meil: sibcorporateclsib.co.in

CIN: L65'l91KL 1929PL@01017, Toll Free (lndia) 180G102-9408, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)
www.southindianbank.com


